The project becomes un-economic with a selling price of US$300/mtu(APT).

Figure 14-4 Sensitivity to metallurgical recovery

-30.0

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

200 250 300 350 400 450

N
PV

 (M
€)

US$/APT

Selling price

-30.0

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90%

N
PV

 (M
€)

%

Recovery

Barruecopardo 2024 Ore Reserve Estimate

14-11 | B a r r u e c o p a r d o  W  M i n e   D o c .  N o .
S L O _ O R E _ 2 4 1 0

The sustained recoveries below 60% makes the project un-economic.

Figure 14-5 Sensitivity to exchange rate

The exchange rate US$/EUR above 1.2 makes the project un-economic.

Regarding opex and capex the influence of those is shown with percentage of variation in the
following graph.

Figure 14-6 Sensitivity to variation in costs

The cost that has more influence in the project value is the mine cost, but this needs an increase
of more than 20% to make the project un-economic.

It is interesting to understand how the break-even cut-off grade moves with changes in
metallurgical recoveries, as shown in Figure 14-7.

-20.0

-10.0

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5

N
PV

 (M
€)

%

Exc. Rate

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0

40.0

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

N
PV

(M
€)

Variation with economic model assumption

CAPEX OPEX Mine OPEX Plant OPEX G&A

Barruecopardo 2024 Ore Reserve Estimate

14-12 | B a r r u e c o p a r d o  W  M i n e   D o c .  N o .
S L O _ O R E _ 2 4 1 0

Figure 14-7 Cut-off grade sensitivity to metallurgical recovery

Another important factor that can produce an improvement in the project value is the control
of the dilution. The assumed dilution after block model reblocking is 15%, this produces a total
dilution of 29%, combining the planned and the operational dilution. An ideal 0% dilution is not
technically achievable but with better technologies and operational control it is considered
achievable to reduce the operational dilution to 5% what means an overall dilution of 18%.

The following graph shows the influence of the overall dilution in the project economics.